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CLASSIC YA CHT ASSOCIATION
of AUSTRALIA

.

Schedule of 2025/2026 Classic Yachtin

Issued
13th Dec 2025

events on

Port Phillip, Corio Bay,Sydney Harbour
Waitemata Harbour, Auckland (CYANZ)

CYAA (Vic) 2025/2026 Summer Series on Port Phillip

5th October 2025
19t October 2025
2374 November 2025
7t December 2025
15t February 2026
(PURSUIT) 227 February 2026

15t March 2026
29th March 2026
(PURSUIT) 12t April 2026

RMYS
RMYS
RMYS
RMYS
RMYS
RYCV

RMYS
RMYS
RYCV

10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:00 AM

10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:00 AM

CYCA Sydney to Hobart Classic Yacht Regatta on Sydney Harbour
12th/13% /14t December 2025

CYAA (Qld) Deanbilla Bay Pursuit Race
13t Dec 2025

CYAA (Vic) 2026 Winter Series on Port Phillip

Race 1
Race 2
Race 3
Race 4
Race 5
Race 6
Race 7
Race 8
Race 9

3rd May 2026
17t May 2026
315t May 2026
(Pursuit) 21 June 2026
5t July 2026
19t July 2026
2nd August 2026
16" August 2026
(Pursuit) 30t August 2026

RMYS
RMYS
RMYS
RYCV
RMYS
RMYS
RMYS
RMYS
RYCV

10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:00 AM

Classic Yacht Association of New Zealand
Sailing Calendar

6t December 2025
25t January 2026
6"-8t March 2026
21t March 2026
4t April 2026

Patio Bay race

Mahurangi Return Race

Perpetual Guardian Classic Yacht Regatta
Kennedy Bay Race

Round Rangitoto Race

Australian Wooden Boat Festival (Hobart) 5t - 8t February
St. Kilda Festival Melbourne 14t - 15" February
(RMYS Shutdown)



